Berryessa Union School District RESOLUTION 19-19 EDUCATION PROTECTION ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the Provisions of Article XII, § 36, added November 7, 2012, create in the state General Fund an Education Protection Account to receive and disburse the revenues derived from the incremental increase in taxes imposed by Article XIII, 36(f), and

WHEREAS, all monies in the Education Protection Account are continuously appropriated for the support of school districts, county offices of education, charter schools and community college districts, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the legislature that all community college districts, county offices of education, school districts, and charter schools shall have the authority to determine how the monies received from the Education Protection Account are spent within the agency, and

WHEREAS, in the spirit of maintaining transparency, the Board of Trustees is required to make the spending determinations with respect to monies received from the Education Protection Account in an open session of a public meeting of the governing board, and

FURTHER, all monies received from the Education Protection Account shall not be used for any other administrative costs except for audit expenses pursuant to the additional audit requirements imposed by Article XIII §36 of the California Constitution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Berryessa Union School District Board of Trustees determines that monies received from the Education Protection Account shall be spent on teacher salaries as specified on the attachment. This action satisfies the requirements imposed by Article XIII § 36 of the California Constitution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the Berryessa Union School District on June 2, 2020, by the following vote:

Thelma Boac Age Richard Classpill Age David Cohen Age

Hugo Jimenez Age Khoa Nguyen Age

I, Thelma Boac, Clerk of the Board of Trustees of the Berryessa Union School District of Santa Clara County, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full. true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board at a meeting thereof held at its regular place of meeting on the date shown above and by the vote above stated, which resolution is on file in the office of said Board. DocuSigned by:

> Clerk of the Board of Trustees Berryessa Union School District Santa Clara County, California

BERRYESSA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 2019-20 EDUCATION PROTECTION ACCOUNT PROGRAM BY RESOURCE REPORT EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION - DETAIL

Proposed Expenditures through: June 30, 2020

For Fund 01, Resource 1400 Education Protection Account

Description	Object Codes	Amount
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR		
Education Protection Account	8012	1,360,888
TOTAL AVAILABLE		1,360,888
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	Function Codes	
(Objects 1000-7999)		
Instruction	1000-1999	1,360,888
Instruction-Related Services		
Instructional Supervision and Administration	2100-2150	
AU of a Multidistrict SELPA	2200	
Instructional Library, Media, and Technology	2420	
Other Instructional Resources	2490-2495	
School Administration	2700	
Pupil Services		
Guidance and Counseling Services	3110	
Psychological Services	3120	
Attendance and Social Work Services	3130	
Health Services	3140	
Speech Pathology and Audiology Services	3150	
Pupil Testing Services	3160	
Pupil Transportation	3600	
Food Services	3700	
Other Pupil Services	3900	
Ancillary Services	4000-4999	
Community Services	5000-5999	
Enterprise	6000-5999	
General Administration	7000-7999	
Plant Services	8000-8999	
Other Outgo	9000-9999	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES		1,360,888
BALANCE (Total Available minus Total Exp. and Other Fina	-	